
2023 Fox Valley Branch
Officers & Committee Assignments

Executive Committee
President: Dan Kaup Village of Wheeling 773-714-0050 DKaup@wheelingil.gov 
Vice President: Emma Albers Kimley-Horn 630-487-3435 emma.albers@kimley-horn.com
Secretary: Tyler Isham Village of Bartlett 630-837-0811 tisham@vbartlett.org
Treasurer: Daniel Cáceres Fehr Graham 630-423-0457 dcaceres@fehrgraham.com
Past President: Karen Kase Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 224-558-0021 kkase@hlreng.com
Presidential Appointee: Doug Paulus CBBEL 224-301-7179 dpaulus@cbbel.com
Presidential Appointee: Dan Dinges Village of Bartlett 630-837-0811 ddinges@vbartlett.org
Presidential Appointee: Bob Mitchard Village of Algonquin 847-658-2754 bobmitchard@algonquin.org
Presidential Appointee: Julie Morrison EEI 630-466-6700 jmorrison@eeiweb.com

Audit Committee
Co-Chair: Peter D'Agostino Village of LITH 847-960-7505 pdagostino@lith.org
Member: Dan Dinges Village of Bartlett 630-837-0811 ddinges@vbartlett.org
Member: Chris Bong City of Batavia 630-454-2752 cbong@cityofbatavia.net
Member: Daniel Cáceres Fehr Graham 630-423-0457 dcaceres@fehrgraham.com

Awards Committee
Co-Chair: Julie Morrison EEI 630-466-6700 jmorrison@eeiweb.com
Co-Chair: Karen Kase Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 224-558-0021 kkase@hlreng.com
Member: Susan Quasney squasney@gmail.com
Member: Jason Irvin Village of Huntley 847-515-5284 jirvin@huntley.il.us
Member: Benjamin Zeman HDR 773-217-2093 benjamin.zeman@hdrinc.com
Member: Matt Baldwin TranSystems 847-407-5289 mnbaldwin@transystems.com
Member: Ron Rudd City of Elgin 847-931-5983 rudd_r@cityofelgin.org
Member: Rich Babica City of Geneva 630-232-1501 rbabica@geneva.il.us
Member: Peter D'Agostino Village of Lake in the Hills 847-431-1413 pdagostino@lith.org

Education Committee
Co-Chair: Michelle Lipinski Rubino Engineering 847-931-1555 michelle.lipinski@rubinoeng.com
Co-Chair: Rich Gallas Baxter & Woodman 815-444-3350 rgallas@baxterwoodman.com
Member: Amy McSwane Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 847-697-6700 amcswane@hlreng.com
Member: Tim Farrell Village of Huntley 847-515-5285 tfarrell@huntley.il.us
Member: Ron Rudd City of Elgin 847-931-5983 rudd_r@cityofelgin.org
Member: Scott Marquardt HR Green 815-759-8302 smarquardt@hrgreen.com
Member: Greg Sanders CBBEL 847-823-0500 gsanders@cbbel.com
Member: Brad Sanderson EEI 630-466-6720 bsanderson@eeiweb.com
Member: Phil Cotter Village of East Dundee 847-844-1256 pcotter@eastdundee.net
Member: Clif Ganek Village of Algonquin 815-347-1166 cliftonganek@algonquin.org
Member: Chris Ott EEI 630-466-6700 cott@eeiweb.com
Member: Dan Mankivsky Cathodic Protection Management 630-740-2497 danm@corrosionspecialists.com

Golf Committee
Co-Chair: Andrea Podraza City of Batavia 630-454-2750 apodraza@cityofbatavia.net
Co-Chair: Ted Ward SPACECO 847-722-4043 tward@spacecoinc.com
Member: Dan Dinges Village of Bartlett 630-837-0811 ddinges@vbartlett.org
Member: Jeff Young HDR 815-482-3022 jeffrey.young@hdrinc.com
Member: Karen Young Village of Roselle 630-980-2020 kayoung@roselle.il.us
Member: Bob Mitchard Village of Algonquin 847-658-2754 bobmitchard@algonquin.org
Member: Jeremy Plank Trotter and Associates, Inc. j.plank@trotter-inc.com 
Member: Brian Fairwood TranSystems 847-650-6145 blfairwind@transystems.com
Member: Brad Sanderson EEI 630-466-6720 bsanderson@eeiweb.com
Member: Carolyn Grieves Baxter & Woodman 815-444-3230 cgrieves@baxterwoodman.com
Member: Megan Foresman Baxter & Woodman 815-444-3397 mforesman@baxterwoodman.com
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2023 Fox Valley Branch
Officers & Committee Assignments

Government Affairs Committee
Co-Chair: Greg Chismark Wills Burke Kelsey 630-443-7755 gchismark@wbkengineering.com
Co-Chair: Tom Rickert Kane County DOT 630-584-1170 rickerttom@co.kane.il.us
Member: Steve Cieslica Trotter and Associates 224-225-1300 s.cieslica@taiengr.com
Member: Brian Schiber Village of Oswego 630-551-2311 bschiber@oswegoil.org

Historical Committee
Co-Chair: Doug Paulus CBBEL 224-301-7179 dpaulus@cbbel.com
Co-Chair: Tony Standish Strand Associates 815-744-4200 Anthony.Standish@strand.com

Media/P.R. Committee
Chair: Brooke Snow City of Elgin 224-806-0108 snow_b@cityofelgin.org

Membership Committee
Co-Chair: Rachel Lang Corrective Asphalt Matls. 630-631-2854 rachel@cammidwest.com
Co-Chair: Ben Redding 815-334-4960
Member: Dave Wong HDR 773-499-9522 David.Wong@hdrinc.com
Member: Michelle Lipinski Rubino Engineering 847-931-1555 michelle.lipinski@rubinoeng.com
Member: Dan Dinges Village of Bartlett 630-837-0811 ddinges@vbartlett.org
Member: Diana Decker Ciorba Group 773-355-2952 ddecker@ciorba.com
Member: Jenn Anderson Very Important Volunteer Person (VIVP) 847-714-4890 janderson.se.pe@gmail.com
Member: Ben Zeman HDR 773-867-7240 benjamin.zeman@hdrinc.com
Member: Luke Kazmer

Nominating Committee:
Co-Chair: Tim Farrell Village of Huntley 847-515-5285 tfarrell@huntley.il.us
Co-Chair: Karen Kase Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. 224-558-0021 kkase@hlreng.com
Co-Chair: Julie Morrison EEI 630-466-6700 jmorrison@eeiweb.com

Scholarship Committee:
Co-Chair: Ken Jay City of St. Charles 630-377-4418 kjay@stcharlesil.gov
Member: Troy Strange City of McHenry 815.363.2186 tstrange@cityofmchenry.org 
Member: Dan Kaup Village of Wheeling 773-714-0050 DKaup@wheelingil.gov 
Member: Karen Kase Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick 847-697-6700 kkase@hlreng.com
Member: Carl Schoedel KDOT 630-406-7306 schoedelcarl@co.kane.il.us
Member: Jennifer Mitchell HDR 312-470-9501
Member: Daniel Cáceres Fehr Graham 630-423-0457 dcaceres@fehrgraham.com
Member: Sarah Magnuson 815-444-3380
Member: Scott Marquardt HR Green 815-759-8302 smarquardt@hrgreen.com
Member: Ron Rudd City of Elgin 847-931-5983 rudd_r@cityofelgin.org
Member: Jennifer Anderson Very Important Volunteer Person (VIVP) 847-714-4890 janderson.se.pe@gmail.com
Member: Brad Sanderson EEI 630-466-6720 bsanderson@eeiweb.com

Expo Representative:
Member: Rachel Lang Corrective Asphalt Matls. 630-631-2854 rachel@cammidwest.com

Diversity Committee:
FVB Chair: Emma Albers Kimley-Horn 630-487-3435 emma.albers@kimley-horn.com
Member: Jose Garcia Ciorba 773-355-2972 jgarcia@ciorba.com

Volunteer Committee:
FVB Chair: Julie Morrison EEI 630-466-6700 jmorrison@eeiweb.com
FVB Chair: Brian Schiber Village of Oswego 630-551-2311 bschiber@oswegoil.org
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